



IV-35 (Rev 8-81)

State of Mest Nirginia

Bepartment of Mines Gil und Gas Bivision

BateA	ugust 20, 1985
Operator' Well No.	S CNGD WN 1507
Farm McM	fullen
API No.	7 - 107 - 1351

## WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

# DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WEIL TYPE: Oil X / Gas / Liquid Injection (If "Gas," Production / Underground Watershed		·	/ Shal	llow/)
IOCATION: Elevation: 995.31 Watershed District: Walker County Wood			Willow	Island WV-OH
COMPANY CNG Development Company P. O. Box 15746 Pittsburgh, PA 15244	Caşing	Used in	Left	Cement fill up Cu. ft.
DESIGNATED AGENT Garv A. Nicholas  Rt. 2 Box 698  ADDRESS Bridgeport. WV 26330  SURFACE OWNER Charles R. McMullen	Tubing Size 20-16 Cond.	Drilling	III WEIT	Cu. 201
ADDRESS Rt 3, Holly Drive Elizabeth, WV 26143  MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Charles R. McMullen	13-10" 9 5/8	250	250	To Surf.
ADDRESS Rt 3 Holly Drive 26143  OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK  Rt. 1 #6 Mt.Pleasant Es Minerwells. WV 26150	8 5/8 7	1267	1267	To Surf
PERMIT ISSUED February 26, 1985  DRILLING COMMENCED June 3, 1985	5 1/2 4 1/2 3	3658	3658	290 sks
DRILLING COMPLETED June 7, 1985  IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED ON	2-3/8 Liners used	3451	3451	
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Dev. Shale  Depth of completed well 3690 feet  Water strata depth: Fresh 875 feet;  Coal seam depths:	Salt	/ Cab	le Tools_	
OPEN FLOW DATA  Producing formation Dev. Shale  Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d  Final open flow 140 Mcf/d  Time of open flow between initial	Oll: D F itial and	inal open final test	flow	Bb1/d
Static rock pressure 250 psig(surface)  (If applicable due to multiple completion	on)			fee
Second producing formation  Gas: Initial open flowMcf/d  Final open flowMcf/d	Oil:	Initial op Final open	en flow_ flow	Bbl/c
Time of open flow between in Static rock pressurepsig(surfa	uitial and	final tes	er	- ioms

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Perfco Perf Dev. Shale 3388 - 3577, 18 holes, .39; 2997 - 3106, 22 holes, .39;

B. J. Titan Nit Frac 1st stage - Break 3640 psi, Ave. HHP 11, Ave Rate (BPM) 80,000, Ave. Pres. (psi) 3800, Max. Tr. Pres. 3840 psi, 500 gal 15% HCL, ISIP 2460, 5 min 2240, Total Nitrogen 800,000 SCF.

2nd stage - Break 4000 psi, Ave. HHP 11, Ave. Rate (BPM) 80,000, Ave. Pres. 2980 psi, Max Tr. Pres. 2980 psi, 500 gal 15% HCL, ISIP 1760, 5 min 1740, Total Nitrogen 800,000 SCF.

3rd Stage - Break 2980, Ave. HHP 11, Ave. Rate (BPM) 80,000, Ave. Pres. 2880 psi, Max. Tr. Pres. 2900 psi, 500 gal 15% HCL, ISIP 1600, 5 min 1560, Total Nitrogen 800,000 SCF.

### WELL LOG

FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT	TOP FEET	BOTTOM FEET	REMARKS Including indication of all fresh and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Red Rock Clay Sand, Shale & RR Big Lime & Injun Sand & Shale	0 20 30 1010 1165	20 30 1010 1165 3690 Angola @ 7	Wet @ 875' - 1/2" stream
Big Injun Creat a Por Weir Berea Devonian Shale	1395 1582 1586	1270 1540 1586	
600 might 1880 1880			
1 (y) 10 (x) 28 2 (6)			

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

CNG	DEVELOPMENT COMPANY	 
Wel	l Operator	
By:	Garg A Vicken	
Date:	August 20, 1985	
	nagase 20, 2500	

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows: "The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed aeological record of all formations, including



OIL & GAS DIV.

DEPT. OF MINES



1)	Date: J	anuary	21,	······································	1985	
2)	Operator's	150	)7			

Permit

3) API Weil No. 47 - 107 - 1351 State County

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### **APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT**

4) WELL TYP	PE: A O	il <u>X</u>	/ Ga	s					
	B (1:	f "Gas", I				_/ Underground	storage	/ Deep	_/ Shallow/)
5) LOCATIO	N: Ele	vation:				_ Watershed: _	Laurel Forl		
	Dis	trict:	<u>Walk</u>			County:	Wood	Quadrangle: W	illow Island WV-0
6) WELL OP			<u>Develo</u>				7) DESIGNATE	DAGENT Mr. G	iry Nicholas
Address						Box 15746	Address	Crosswind Con	
	<u> </u>	<u>ittsbu</u>	rgn, P	'A I	5244		Rt. 2, 1	30x 698, Bridg	geport, WV 26330
8) OIL & GAS				TIED		•	9) DRILLING C		
Name G						1 . 1	Name	Sam Jack Dri	ling Co.
Address	Rt. 1					<u>tate</u>	Address	P.O. Box 48	W 06007
	mi <u>ner</u>	<u>alwell</u>			50	<del></del>		Buckhannon, 1	-
10) PROPOSE	D WELL V	WORK:	Drill_X	<u> </u>	∠ Drill	deeper	/ Redrill	/ Stimulate	<u> </u>
			Plug of	f old f	ormation	/ Perfo	rate new formation		
			Other p			well (specify)			
11) GEOLOGI				. ——	3850	ian Shale			<u> </u>
12) Estima	ted depth o	of complete	ed well,	.10		feet	Ì		
13) Approx			_				t,	feet.	
14) Approx		_				Is co	oal being mined in th	e area? Yes	/ NoX
15) CASING A	ND TUBI	NG PROC	GRAM						•
CASING OR TUBING TYPE		SPEC	IFICATIONS   Weight	; ,		FOOTAGE	INTERVALS	OR SACKS	PACKERS
	Size	Grade	per ft.	New	Used	For drilling	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	
Conductor	16					20 - 30	<b>-</b>		Kinds
Fresh water	11 3/4	H-40	42	_x_		250	250	To Surface	By Rule 15.05
Coal	/ 0	·						<u> </u>	Sizes
Intermediate		X-42	23	Х		1420	1420	To Surface	
Production		J-55		_X		3850	3850	200 - 400	Depths set
Tubing	2 3/8	CW-55	4.6	X					By Rule 15.01
Liners									Perforations:
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Top Bottom
	<u> </u>				l		<u> </u>	1	J
									•
	<del></del>					OFFICE USE	ONLV		
		<del></del>		·········		DRILLING PI			
•		/ 7 10	7 1051	1		DIGLEDING 11			
Permit number_		4/-10	7-1351						uary 26, 19 85
								Dat	
This permit cove	ring the w	ell operato	or and well	l location	on shown	below is evidence	of permission grant	ed to drill in accordan	ice with the pertinent legal re and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the	ne construc	tion of ro	ads. locati	ons and	nu on m	anv permitted wor	k. In addition, the v	ell operator or his con	tractor shall notify the prope
						ork has commend		-	
The permitted w	ork is as de	escribed in	the Notic	e and A	pplicatio	n, plat, and reclan	nation plan, subject	to any modifications a	nd conditions specified on th
reverse hereof.	Fah	ruary	26 10	27					
Permit expires _	160	I dai y	20, 17			unless we	ll work is commenced	d prior to that date and	prosecuted with due diligence
Bond:	Agen	t: /	Plat:	Casin	ıg	Fee C	7		
10	ha	$\cup$	m I	m	116	177			7 . /
K X	[ [ ] ]	V //			0 10		h	ant 1	dans
							1 put	Jules J.	ryusse
NOTE: Keep o	ne conv of	this nerm	it posted s	at the d	rilling lo	ration.	Aom	nistrator, Office of C	ni and Gas
	сору от	ans perm	posicu e	u					File
		See	the revers	e side o	f the AP	PLICANT'S COP	Y for instructions to	the well operator.	•



### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DIVSION OF OIL AND GAS

DIVISION OF OIL A GASDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one AFFIDAVITE SHOULD BE IN by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra cory to be retained each coal operator copies if required) should be mailed to respective addresses. McMULLEN, CHARLES R. ETAL Operator Well No.: CNGD 1507 Farm name: Watershed: Laurel Fork Elevation: 995.31 Quadrangle: WILLOW ISLAND LOCATION: Counts: WOOD District: WALKER Des. 17 Min. 30 Sec. 2600 Feet South of 39 Latitude: Des. 15 Min. 0 Sec. 5150 Feet West of 81 Longitude Coal Operator\_Charles\_McMullen. et al Company: \_\_CNG Development Company \_\_\_\_ Rt. 3, Holly Drive Rt. 2, Box 698 or Owner Elizabeth, WV 26143 Bridgeport, WV 26330 Coal Operator\_\_\_\_\_ Inspector: Glen P. Robinson or Owner Permit Issued: 07/13/88 **AFFIDAVIT** STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of \_\_Wood\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_\_being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plussins and fillins oil and sas wells and were employed by CNG Development Company , well operator, and participated in the work of plusging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 3rd day of August, 19.88, and that the well was slussed and filled in the following manner: PIPE REMOVED LEFT FROM TYPE TO | 150 sks common w/Gils. | 3577 | 1695 | 111" - 250' | Cut 4 1/2" casing @ 782| \_\_\_\_\_ | \_\_\_\_ | \_\_\_\_ | \_\_\_\_ | \_\_\_\_ | \_\_\_\_ | \_\_\_\_ | \_\_\_\_ | \_\_\_\_ | \_\_\_\_ | \_\_\_\_ | \_\_\_\_ | 1\_60\_sks\_common\_\_\_\_\_1\_\_\_782\_\_\_\_1\_\_\_582\_\_\_\_1 1\_6%\_Ge1\_\_\_\_\_1\_\_582\_\_\_\_1\_\_120\_\_\_1\_\_\_1 1\_60\_sk\_common\_\_\_\_\_\_1\_\_120\_\_\_\_1\_\_\_0\_\_\_1 \_\_\_\_\_ Description of monument: 48" x 8" cap - Vent Hole on Side; Plate Reads: CNGD WN 1507 47-107-1351-P and that the work of plussins and filling said well was completed on the \_3rd.\_ day of \_August\_\_\_\_, 19\_88. And furthur deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 18th day of August My commission expires: 07/11/13